FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

9-19-01

09-28-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

09/956192

RE

101859865 — 101859865 — PATENTS ONLY

| TO The Come | | TAILINIS OILL | | 991 |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|---|
| Submission | missioner of Patents and Trademark | | | nt(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission | туре | Conveyance Typ | | |
| ✓ New | | ✓ Assignment | Security Agreem | ent |
| Resubmi Docume | ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID# | License | Change of Name | |
| Correction Reel # | on of PTO Error Frame # | Merger | Other | |
| 1 1 | ve Document | (For Us | U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Ag | encies) |
| Reel # | Frame # | | partmental File | Secret File |
| Conveying | Party(ies) | ✓ Mark if additiona | l names of conveying parties | sattached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | Kenichi TERAI | | | 08/28/2001 |
| Name (line 2) | 5-10-10, Tawaradai, Shijonawate-shi, | Osaka 575-0013 Japan | | |
| Second Party | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | Hiroyuki HASHIMOTO | | | 08/28/2001 |
| Name (line 2) | A201, Mezonmurai, 3-14-11, Sawaragi | hama, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka | 567-0864 Japan | |
| Receiving F | arty | M | ark if additional names of rec | ceiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) | MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTR | RIAL CO., LTD. | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) | 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, | | | representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | Osaka | Japan | 571-850 |)1 |
| | City | State/Country | Zip Code | |
| Domestic R | epresentative Name and Ac | ddress _{Enter} | for the first Receiving Party | only. |
| Name | Michael K. Kelly | | | |
| Address (line 1) | SNELL & WILMER, LLP | | | |
| Address (line 2) | One Arizona Center | | | |
| Address (line 3) | 400 E. Van Buren Street | | | |
| Address (line 4) | Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202 | | | |
| 2001 ATECK ET 000 581 | 00051 099 56) 46 00 00 | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | Υ | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503 See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

| FORM | PTO-1619E |
|------------|-----------|
| Expires 06 | /30/99 |
| OMP 0651 | 0027 |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Correspond | lent Name and Addres | SS Area Code and | Telephone Nu | mber | 602-382-6291 |
|--------------------|---|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| Name | Michael K. Kelly | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | SNELL & WILMER, LLP | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | One Arizona Center | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | 400 E. Van Buren Street | | | - | |
| Address (line 4) | Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202 | | | *** | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of including any attachme | | ed conveyance | document | # 5 |
| Application | Number(s) or Patent | Number(s) | | Mark if addition | al numbers attached |
| | he Patent Application Number or | | T ENTER BOTH nu | | |
| Pa | itent Application Number(| (s) | | Patent Num | ber(s) |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| If this document i | s being filed together with a new | Patent Application, enter the | e date the patent a | pplication was | Month Day Year |
| | st named executing inventor. | | | | 09/19/2001 |
| Ent onl | peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application numbe y if a U.S. Application Nur not been assigned. | er PCT | PCT PCT | | PCT PCT |
| Number of I | Properties Enter the | total number of prop | rties involved. | # | l |
| Fee Amoun | t Fee Am | ount for Properties L | sted (37 CFR 3 | .41): \$ | 40.00 |
| | d of Payment: E t Account | Enclosed 🚺 Dep | osit Account | | |
| (Enter fo | r payment by deposit account or | if additional fees can be ch Deposit Account N | | nt.) # | 19-2814 |
| | | Authorization to cl | | | ✓ No |
| Statement a | and Signature | | | | |
| attacl | e best of my knowledge an ned copy is a true copy of ated herein. | | | | |
| Michae | el K. Kelly, Reg. No. 32,848 | Chuch | ad 9), 4 | delly | September 19, 2001 |
| | e of Person Signing | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ignature | —————————————————————————————————————— | Date |

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| ter additional Convey | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Ye. |
|------------------------|---|------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| ame (line 1) Isao KA | KUHARI | | | | 08/28/2001 |
| ame (line 2) 1-2, Shil | anodainishi 2-chome, H | koma-shi, Nara 6 | 30-0114 Japan | | Execution Date Month Day Ye. |
| ame (line 1) | | | | 0 Ld 2 | |
| ame (line 2) | | | | • 5 = | Execution Date Month Day Yes |
| ame (line 1) | | | | 06/6 26/6 | |
| ame (line 2) | | | | 60 | 5 |
| eceiving Party | | | Mark if | additional names of reco | eiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Vame (line 2) | | | | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| dress (line 1) | | | | | representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from |
| dress (line 2) | | | | | Assignment.) |
| dress (line 3) | City | | State/Country | Zip Code | |
| Name (line 1) | <u> </u> | | | 2,0 0000 | If document to be recorde is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| dress (line 1) | | | | | of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a |
| dress (line 2) | | | | | separate document from Assignment.) |
| dress (line 3) | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | City | | State/Country | Zip Code | |
| - | er(s) or Patent N | | | | l numbers attached |
| | Application Number or the plication Number(s) | | (DO NOT ENTER BO | IH numbers for the sam Patent Numb | · · · · · |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | · L | | 1 1 |

PATENT REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Kenichi TERAI; 5-10-10, Tawaradai, Shijonawate-shi, Osaka 575-0013 Japan
- Hiroyuki HASHIMOTO; A201, Mezonmurai, 3-14-11, Sawaragihama,
 Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-0864 Japan
- 3. Isao KAKUHARI; 1-2, Shikanodainishi 2-chome, Ikoma-shi, Nara 630-0114 Japan

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

AUDIO SIGNAL REPRODUCTION DEVICE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No.

To Be Assigned on 9/19/2001; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE(S):

MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United

Kellym\PHX\994254.1

PATENT REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0803 States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment sale agreement charge or other encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seal

this 28th day of August, 200/.

1. Kenichi Jeran (Kenichi TERAI)

2. Hroguki Hashimoto (Hiroyuki HASHIMOTO)

3. <u>Isao Rakuhari</u> (Isao KAKUHARI)

Kellym\PHX\994254.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/19/2001 REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0804